

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

M.A.C.M.A.No.22 OF 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	14.02.2024	<u>AVRB,J:</u> Notice sent to respondent No.1 is returned as “<i>addressee left Kuwait</i>”. Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are minors who are represented by the respondent No.1. Notice sent to respondent No.4 is returned as “<i>expired</i>”. Notice sent to respondent No.5 is served. Appellant is directed to verify about the death of respondent No.4 and take appropriate steps in accordance with law. He is further directed to take steps for nominating the Court Guardian to defend the respondent Nos.2 and 3 who are the minors. Sri K.Viswanatham, learned counsel, would like to come on record in the place of earlier Standing Counsel for APSRTC. Await trial Court record. List the matter after six (6) weeks. AVRB,J MH	

--	--	--	--